
AlttancMter Fanning, Saturday, May 29, IMS

Phils.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 26-MAY-99

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt cups
with Hds NC med 24.00fits 12 6-oe cups
with Hds FL med 22.00fits 124.4-oz cups
with lidsFL med 12.0015.00mostly 13.00
—CRANBERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
—MISC BERRIES: MARKET HIGHER
fits 12 5.6-ozcups with Hds MX Blackber-
ries 18.00 —RASPBERRIES: MARKET
CA LOWER, CL STEADY, fits 12 6-oz
cups with lids CA AIR Red 40.00 fils 12
5.6-oz cups with lids CL Red 40.00
STRAWBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fils 12 1-pt bkts CA Ige
11.00- mostly 12.00 one label 15.00
med-lge 9.50-11.00 mostly 10.00 ft cond
6.00-

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Partly Cloudy 57-73 NA-FVOIO
CITRUS FRUITS —GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET AZ LOWER. OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY, clns AZ Red 23s fr
qual 9.00-10.0027s fr qnal 9.00-10.00 32s
fr qual 9.00-10.00 36s fr qua! 9.00-10.00
40s ft qual 9.00-10.00 48s fr qual
9.00- 56s fr qual 9.00-10.00 CA Red
40s 13.004/5 buctns FL Indian River Red
23s 15.00 27s 15.00 32s 14.00 36s 13.00
40s 13.00 48s 12.00 S6s 11.00
LEMONS: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
ctns CA 95s 19.00 fr qual 13.00-14.00
mostly 14.00 115 s 18.00-20.00 fr qual
14.00- mostly 14.00some 16.50 140s
22.00- some 14.00 fr qual
20.00- some 23.00 165 s 24.00-26.00
fr qua! 22.00-23.00 some Mas 25.00 200 s
25.00 fr qual 22.00-24.00 18 kg entrs SP
95s 14.00 115 s 16.00-18.00 140 s 18.00
165 s 20.00 —LIMES: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY 10lb ctns FL 36s 10.50 48s 9.00
54s 9.00MX 42s 9.00-10.50some 8.0048s
9.00- 54s 8.00-10.00 mostly
8.00- 63s 6.50-8.00 40 lb ctns MX
ISOs 35.00-40.00 175 s 34.00-35.00 200 s
32.00 —MISC CITRUS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
ORANGES: MARKET STEADY ctns CA
ValenciaS6s 35.00fr qual 22.0072s 34.00
fr qual 21.00-23.0088s 24.00-25.00fr qual
21.00- 113 s 18.0021.00 fr qual
18.00 138 s 15.00 MR Valencia 75s 16.00
88s 14.00 100 s 13.004/5 buctns FL Valen-
cia 56s 14.00 64s 14.00 80s 12.0014.00
few 10.00 fr cond 7.008.00 100 s
9.50-11.50 125 s 10.0012.00 mostly
10.0011.00 9-10 kg entrs SP Ortanique
120 s 12.00 108 s 13.00-14.00
TANGELOS: OFFERINGS NONE
TANGERINES: OFFERINGS LIGHT 4/5
buctnsFL Hooey 80100 s few 28.0033.00
—TEMPLES: OFFERINGS NONE

MELONS —CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET ABOUT STEADY 1/2 etns/erts CA
12s 15.00fr cond 10.00-12.00 15s 13.00fr
cond 10.00-12.00 18s 10.00-12.00 some
9.00 23s 6.00-8.00 mostly 7.00 MX 15s
12.0018 s 10.00TX 12s 14.0015 s 13.00
HONEYDEWS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 2/3 ctns TX 4s 8.00 some 7.00
5s 8.00-10.00 6s 8.00-10.00 mostly 8.00 8s
8.00 —MISC MELONS: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
WATERMELONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns perctn FL Sangria 3s 16.00
4s 16.00 Red Seedless 4s 25.00 MX San-
gria 3s 16.004s 15.00 bins FL Red Seed-
less 18-26 lb 140.00-160.00 poor cond
10.00 per bin per melon FL Sangria 14-16

lb 2.75 20-22 lb 3.75-4.50 25-28 lb
4.75-5.00

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns tiypk
AO BOAT Gala 110 s 22.00 120 s 22.00
CONTROLLED ATMOSPHERE STOR-
AGE ctns tiypk NY U.S. ExFcy Red Rome
72s 17.00 88s 16.00 Empire BSs 19.00
Crispin 72s 17.00U.S. One Red Delicious
80s 11.00 WA WAExFcy Red Delicious
72s 12.30 one label 15.50 80s one label
15.50 88s 12.00-1240 one label 15.50
12.00one label 15.50 125 s 1340 Golden

Delicious 100 s 15.00 Granny Smith 88s
24.00 Fuji 64s ft cond 10.00 80s 18.00 88s
18.00U.S. ExFcy Granny Smith 80s 16.00
88s 12.00-16.00 100 s 12.00 113 s 12.00
Gold Supreme 125 s 13.00 WAFcy Red
DeUcious 64s 10100 72s 10.00 80s 10.00
88s 10.00 100 s 10.00 113 s 10.00ctns cetpk

. fia FISHER’S PAINTING &

igyfrL FISHER’S PAINT OUTLET STOREVMtifcSSL QUALITYPAINTS @ REASONABLE PRICES
■ ALL TYPES OF INTERIOR & EXTERIOR

UPJ PAINTING
■ SANDBLASTING N ROOF COATING

I RESTORATION & WATERPROOFING ON STONE & BRICK
BUILDINGS
HOUSES - BARNS - FENCES ■ FACTORIES - ETC.

Specialists In Sand Blasting/Spray Painting Farm Buildings,
Feed Mills, Roofs, Tanks, Etc. With AerialEquipment

WE NOWREPAIR SPRAY GUNS AND PUMPS
4056 A Newport Rd., Klnzers, PA 17535 717-768-3239

On Rt. 772 Across From Pequea Valley School

‘Brush, BpffOr Spray - We’tt T>o It ‘Either Way
Bor Jobs Large Or Stnatt - Our ‘Men WittDo It Htt

Duraßed*
COW MATTRESS

80 oz.
Waterproof
The Only One Of Its

0 The Heaviest
0 The Driest
0 The Most Effective
0 The. Strongest
0 The BEST
Why Buy Anything Else?

¥ f POfEWWlMilirfy

Greencastii
717-597-4283 ,

(Martin Construction Co.
Kutztown

610-683-6120
■ Ammon Fisher

Ronks
North Brook Farms 717-«87-034» j

Toll Free: 877-624-2638
Callfor Dealer nearest you.

JIHB

NY U.S. ExFcy Mclntosh 100 s 20.00 120s
17.00 Empire 100 s 20.00 U.S. One Mcln-
tosh 100 s 1100 WA WAExFcy Ootdcn
Delicious 60sfr oond 9.00 90s 15.00 120s
12.00ctns 12 3-lb flmbgs WA WAExFcy

Red Delicious 2 1/4“ min 11.00Red Rome
2 1/4* min 11.00 Empire 2 1/4“ min 11.00

-APRICOTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns 2 lyr trypk CA U.S. One
Various Varieties 80s 34.00 84s 34.00 88s
30.00 Castlefadte 90s 15.00Eariy Cot 72s
22.0056* 30.0024 lbcm* beCAU.S. One
Various Varieties #7 28.00*8 23.00-28.00
Castlebrite#? 30.0088 28.00*1024.00
AVOCADOS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cuts 2 lyr CA Haas 40a 48.00
48s 45.00-47.00 mostly 47.00
BANANAS; MARKET STEADY 40 lb
ctns IMPORT 11.00 fair qua) 9.50-11.00
sml 150-9.00mostly 9.00 petite 13.0040
lb ctns bagged IMPORT 11.00
CHERRIES: OFFERINGS LIGHT 18 lb
ctns/higs CABrooks 12 1/2row sz frcond
22.00 —FRUITS OTHER: NO SALES
REPORTED —GRAPES; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 18 lb higsbgd CA Per
lettemed 19.00-21.00Flame Seedless med
20.00CLBOAT Red Globe Ige 18.00MX
Petlette med 18.00-22.00 mostly
18.00- some 16.00 few 15.00 pre-

ferred labels 24.00-25.00 Flame Seedless
med 19.00-22.00mostly 19.00-20.00some
18.00White Seedless Type med 26.00

KIWIFRUIT: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fits 1 lyr CL BOAT Hayward
33s 6.50 36s 6.50ctns 22 lb IseCL BOAT
Hayward 117 s 13.00 —MANGOES:
MARKETLOWER ctns 1 lyr OU Tommy
Atkins 10s 4.50-5.00 12s 4.00-5.00 MX
Tommy Atkins 10s 5.00 12s 5.00
NECTARINES: OFFERINGS LIGHT
ctns 2 lyr trypk CA California Well
Matured April 010 64s 18.00 Mayfire 64s
19.00- some 18.00 72sfew 28.0080s

few 22.00 96s 15.00-16.00 25 lb ctw be
CA California Utility Mayfire 108sz 12.00
-PAPAYA; OFFERINGS LIGHT 10 lb

ctns CR I Is few 10.00 13sfew 10.00
PEACHES: ctps 2 lyr trypk CA California
Well Matured Queencrest 50s 20.00 64s
28.0072s 25.00Rich May 48-50 s 32.00 25
lb ctns Ise CA California Well Matured
Queencrest 64 sz 30.00 —PEARS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 40 lb ctns
AO BOAT D'Anjou 70* 22.00 80s 22.00

Lancaster
Farming
Check
Out
Our
Web
Site

www.lancasterfarming.com

90s 22.00 100* 20.00 110 s 18.00 120*
16.00 Packfaam Triumph 70s 20.00 SO*
20.00- 90s 20.00-22.00 100* 18.00
110* 18.00Emperor A. Brown 70s 22.00
80s 22.00 90s 20.00 100 s 18.00 110s
14.00- CONTROLLED ATMO-

SPHERE STORAGE 4/5 buctns wtpd WA
U.S. One D’Anjou 80s 21.00-22.00 90s
19.00- 100 s 21.00 ---

PERSIMMONS: OFFERINGS NONE
PINEAPPLES: MARKET STEADY ctns
I lyr HI AIR 6s 12.00-1230MX 5s 11.00
6s 11.00 7s 11.00cuts 2 lyr CR 10s 15.00
12s 15.00 14* 15.00 HD 10s 14.00-15.00

mostly 14.00 14s 14.00-15.00 mostly
14.00 -PLANTAINS: MARKET
STEADY 40 lb ctns CB Green
12.00- Yellow 12.00-14JO CR

Green 14.00Yellow 14.50EC Green 14.00
Yellow 14.50 -PLUMS: OFFERINGS
NONE —POMEGRANATES: OFFER-
INGS NONE

The Windmill
Produce Auction

Penn Yen, N.Y.
May 21

Report Supplied by Auction
ASPARAGUS: .90-1.15 1 LB. BUNCH.
ONIONS: SPRING .15-/40 BUNCH.
RADISHES: .15-30 BUNCH.
RHUBARB: .25-.60 BUNCH.
SPRINACH: 2.00-3.25 Vi BU.
TOMATOES: 20.00-32.0025LB.BOX.
BEDDING ANNUALS: 2.75-11.00

FLAT.
PERENNIALS; 2,25-730 POT.
HANGING BASKETS; 6.50-15.00

EACH.
PRODUCE AUCTION EVERY FRL

AT 10 A.M. SHARP. NO HAY AUC-
TIONS UNTIL OCT.

Cumberland Valley
Produce Auction

Shfppenaburg, Pa.
Week of May 17-21, 1999

Report Supplied by Auction
ASPARAGUS: .70-1.30 BUNCH.

4.00-24.00 BOX.
ONIONS: SPRING 30-.60 BUNCH.'
PEAS: SUGAR 3JO QT.
RADISHES: .10-. M BUNCH.
RHUBARB: .65-.70 BUNCH.

SPINICH: 3.25-4.23 BU.. 3.75-3.25 %

BU.
FLOWERS: BEDDING ANNUALS:

6.00-15.00.
PERENNIALS: 35-14.00.
HANGING BASKETS: 3.25-11.50.
FLOWERS: GERANIUMS 1.104.10;

MINI ROSES 2.73.
SHRUBS .75-1.73; ROSES 4.23-3.00.
PLANTERS: 7.50-36.00.
TREES: 13.00-13.00.
OPERATING MONDAY, TUESDAY

AND THURSDAY, 9 AM.

Kirkwood Ag Auction
Produce

Kirkwood, PA
May 24, 10i00 A.M.

Report Supplied By Auction
ASPARAGUS: .83-2.00 BUNCR
ONIONS: SPRING 10.00-15.0040CT.

BOX.
PEAS; SUGAR 21.00 10 LB. BOX.
RHUBARB: 1.00-1.30 BUNCH.

4.00-8.00 BOX.
STRAWBERRIES: 20.00-30.00 8 QT.

FLAT. 1.60 PINT.
ANNUALS: .50-11.00 FIAT. .25-80

POT.
PERENNIALS: .10-1.25 POT.
FLOWERS: GERANIUMS 1.00-1.80

EA.
HANGING BASKETS: 2.00-7.00 EA.
PLANTERS: 1.75-7.50 EACH.
BAG PLANTERS: 6.25-630 EA.
VEGETABLE PLANTS: .75-4.25

FLAT. .35-130 POT.
SALES WED. AT 10.00 A.M.

Morrison Cove
Produce Auction

Roaring Spring, Pa.
May 25-27, 1999

Report Suppled By Auction
ASPARAGUS; .60-.75 BUNCH.
ONIONS; SPRING 30-.40 BUNCH.
TOMATOES: HYDROPONIC MED.

13.00-15.00 10 LBS.
ANNUAL BEDDING PLANTS

4.00-9.00 FLAT, .60-3.10 POT.
PERENNIALS: .60-5.75.
SHRUBS: RHODODENDRON

12.00-16.00. '

TREES: SPRUCE 4.00-16.00.


